Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

03/13/01

Hearing: Action: 04/17/01

Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 2000-19-24

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$24,000 IN SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FROM THE NIKISKI SENIOR SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE TO THE NIKISKI SENIOR SERVICE AREA OPERATING BUDGET

- **WHEREAS,** the Nikiski Senior Service Area contracts with Nikiski Senior Citizens, Inc., to operate the senior center; and
- WHEREAS, Nikiski Senior Citizens, Inc., has incurred unexpected cost in operating the senior center; and
- WHEREAS, in the absence of a supplemental appropriation, undue stress on the remaining budget may hamper the quality of service being provided by Nikiski Senior Citizens, Inc.; and
- WHEREAS, sufficient funds are available in the Nikiski Senior Service Area fund balance to support this appropriation; and
- WHEREAS, the Nikiski Senior Service Area Board has requested this supplemental appropriation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That \$24,000 is appropriated from the Nikiski Senior Service Area Fund Balance to the Nikiski Senior Service Area Operating Budget account 280.63190.00000.43011.
- **SECTION 2.** That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17TH DAY OF APRIL, 2001.

1964 MANINAMAN

Timothy Navarre, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Łinda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska New Text Inversined; [DELETED TEXT BRACKETED]

Ordinance 2000-19-24